Cash dividends declared   $   --   $0.125
   Book value per common share   $ 3.65

   27

Edgar Filing: KONOVER PROPERTY TRUST INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 43

Table of Contents

   Konover Property Trust, Inc.
   Pro forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   As of March 31, 2002
   (Amounts in thousands)
   (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma
   Konover   Mount Pleasant   Konover
   Property   Towne   Property
   Trust, Inc./(a)/   Centre/(b)/   Merger/(c)/   Trust, Inc.
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Assets
   Investment in rental property, excluding
   properties held for sale, net   $ 270,281   $   --   $   --   $ 270,281
   Properties held for sale   63,107   (53,079)   --   10,028
   Cash and cash equivalents   18,316   9,130   (6,588)/(d)/   20,858
   Restricted cash   6,475   (1,484)   --   4,991
   Accounts receivable, net   4,401   --   --   4,401
   Deferred charges and other assets   6,360   (826)   --   5,534
   Notes receivable   2,628   --   --   2,628
   Investment in and advances to
   unconsolidated entities   13,071   --   --   13,071
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Total assets   $ 384,639   $(46,259)   $ (6,588)   $ 331,792
   ================================================================

Liabilities and Stockholders Equity
   Debt on income properties   $ 229,212   $(45,946)   $   --   $ 183,266
   Capital lease obligation   74   --   --   74
   Accounts payable and other liabilities   10,764   (473)   (2,200)/(e)/   8,091
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Total liabilities   240,050   (46,419)   (2,200)   191,431

   Minority interests   4,952   --   (3,538)/(f)/   1,414
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

Stockholders' equity:
   Series A convertible preferred stock   18,679   --   (13,687)/(g)/   4,992
   Series B redeemable preferred stock   --   --   75 /(h)/   75
   Stock purchase warrants   9   --   (9)/(g)/   --
   Common stock   319   --   61 /(g)/   380
   Additional paid-in capital   291,045   --   15,946 /(g)/   306,991
   Accumulated deficit   (170,359)   160   (3,292)/(i)/   (173,491)
   Deferred compensation   (56)   --   56 /(e)/   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Total stockholders' equity   139,637   160   (850)   138,947
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Total liabilities and
   stockholders' equity   $ 384,639   $(46,259)   $ (6,588)   $ 331,792
   ================================================================

   The accompanying notes and management's assumptions are an integral part of
   this statement.

   28

Edgar Filing: KONOVER PROPERTY TRUST INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

   Konover Property Trust, Inc.
   Pro forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2002
   (Amounts in thousands, except per share information)
   (Unaudited)

   Pro Forma
   Konover   Mount Pleasant   Konover
   Property   Towne Centre   Property
   Trust, Inc./(k)/   Sale/(l)/   Merger/(c)/   Trust, Inc.
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
Revenues
   Base rents   $ 7,914   $(1,297)   $ --   $ 6,617
   Percentage rents   422   (15)   --   407
   Property operating cost recoveries   2,183   (385)   --   1,798
   Other income   129   48   --   177
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Total revenues   10,648   (1,649)   --   8,999

Expenses
   Property operating   2,140   (285)   --   1,855
   Real estate taxes   1,060   (173)   --   887
   Depreciation and amortization   2,698   --   --   2,698
   General and administrative   1,909   --   --/(i)//(j)/   1,909
   Stock compensation amortization   44   --   (44)/(e)/   --
   Operating loss of sold management
   business   84   --   --   84
   Interest, net   4,523   (926)   35/(m)/   3,632
   Equity in earnings of
   unconsolidated earnings   (150)   --   --   (150)
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Total expenses   12,308   (1,384)   (9)   10,915
   ----------------------------------------------------------------

   Loss before minority interests   (1,660)   (265)   9   (1,916)
   Minority interest   57   --   (43)/(f)/   14
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Net loss   (1,603)   (265)   (34)   (1,902)
   Preferred dividends   --   --   --   --
   ----------------------------------------------------------------
   Loss applicable to common
   stockholders   $(1,603)   $  (265)   $(34)   $(1,902)
   ================================================================

Earnings per common share:
   Basic   $ (0.05)   $ (0.05)
   ================================================================

   Diluted   $ (0.05)   $ (0.05)
   ================================================================

Weighted average common shares outstanding: